3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A RELEASE 1IMAR2013 |L./7 |U.G
CUMBE REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR0 5060 oo e Twor
21518661 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2151806-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
) ) MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
[-2151866-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
B B PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2151866-7 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2151866-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE |2.85 mm [.112] -
INSUL [3.85 mm [.152] OV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
- 1 1 1 1 1803945-4 TONKER 1300
- 1 1 1 1 22218-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1299
- ? ? ? ? 4-18037-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 1298
TERMINAL NAME: MALE 2.8 X 0.8 SICMA ? - 1 1 - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 2119082-8 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
5 00-5 00 mm [ 197-. 197 IN] 2 00-3.00 mm [ . 079- 118 IN] - W W W W 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL S11FT0013 Rev - , , N 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
appl 1eaTonEd E AR AR N 7-18023-7 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1247
SPECIFICATION ) ) - - 1 - 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 17239
- 1 1 - 2844940-1 ALR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINALS APPLIED
- |REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL R | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
1949376~ 1 211CL3S2120 1949376-2 211CL352220 S I S I | 2844908 -1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
- 1 1 1 1 2844907~ POST, LOCKING 98
- 1 1 1 1 455838-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
- 1 1 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING - 22|22 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 6
o CeEr 0 04 T 0 00 - SRR 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
1. 00mm?2 1.55+/-0.04 [.061+/-.002] 9.8 - 44 4] 4 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
- 1 1 1 1 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
- 1 ? 1 ? 180723-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
|||| - 1 - 1 21196572~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1 - 1 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- 1 1 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
Zﬁl ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 1 1 1 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
- 1 1 1 1 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - ! ! 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - ? ? ? ? 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242. ~ 222 2| ¢re84496c-8 |OPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- 1 1 1 1 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
AACPRPILMIPCAHTEOISHWTASREQFUEARLEIN&EEDSEATTTITNHGE WFAASCTTOHREYSEATDTJIUNSGTMUESNETD MWAHYENBETHE R | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S L I 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
- 1 1 1 1 21638083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER i I L | |-16028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 1 1 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 9
B 2119806-1  |INSERT, SHEAR 13
B E 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
N| - 0[] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
B E 2119805-1  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - 462006-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N[ 1 22 1 [ 1 [ 7-1633138-3 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
NEEEEEEEE 240641-5  [SPACER 7
- - | - - - I
- - | - - - 6
*
W/A\R N I N<3 - 1 1 1 1 2119757-8 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N IR I B 1-236011-7 |BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER A
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER Nl 22 ] 1] 2-2119785-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING. R EREN 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 12
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. IN P e pe b ] 9-1673600-0 JCRIMPER, WIRE W
777271/ -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 8808 0EcT 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZATION | DWN 24JAN2013 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. L ) ZHANG TE CO nnec “’ VI “’y
CT NG 24JANZOT3 ) ?/?Q; Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD CAJANZOT 3 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N S : S DO R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2151866 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET 1
—= = 1.0£0.5
REF REF
RERN
SEE DETAIL A~ 7
%
‘ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
REF
43.940.095
RAM SET-UP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
REF — REF
CAM POSTTITONS N
.
L
~ [ 1
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
Lt DWLN.ZHANG c4JANZOTS . TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHS‘ Z+{Arﬁ6 ZLiJArQZOW 3 S— e iSburg’ B
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD CAJANZ2OT 3 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
i o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE S h OWwWn O N N h Vil Jf o W O { Ar & 2 O { 4 @Eg EEE i: APPLICATION SPEC ]
AOmm STROKE ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oL = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED A1 00779 [C=2151866 :
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVB
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTEIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
S ART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
M REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151866-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151866-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151866-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.85 mm [.112] -
INSUL [3.85 mm [.152] OV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L
R 1803945-4 | TONKER 300
TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL FCT CRIMP SPECIFICATION 1 1 22218-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 299
TERMINAL NAME: MALE 2.8 X 0.8 SICMA 2 c | e | 4°18032-3 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 298
= R 1803944-1 |SPACER, TONKER 297
LTI S e e a4
R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
XEEMM%MN CHIRTOOTS Hew - /\ R 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL .
SPECIFICATION ] R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINALS APPLIED | - 2844940-1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
TE TERMINAL FC1 TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FC1 TERMINAL REFIREF]  994970-2  JCOUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
1949376 21101352120 19493762 21101352220 [ c119641-2 |FEED CAM, AlR FEED 1]
R 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
4| 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 143
- 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
T - TR TR T e et I [ 1 | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 41
SIT/E Fgl mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING 1 1 18328;2; m!Hé;SEgEﬁ ;EGPQEIHC 1?8
2. 90mme 1.88+/-0.04 [.074+/-.002] 6.1 T 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
2. 00mme | 13+/-0.04 [.068+/-.002] 8.3 N 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
L o0mme 1. 67+/-0.04 [.066+/-.002] 8.8 T 455888-4 | SPACER, CRIMPER 872
L 0bmme 1.55+/-0.04 [.061+/-.002] 9.8 K 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
RE 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
R 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
T EE 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
U\ RecOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 1752356-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
RE 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND > | 2 | 2-2844962-8 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. R 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, by 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
A R 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
fggyfcigggH@A§E£EEEP§EE§EJJnyEWﬁfkgggYSEJSJ&§T§S§P WffNBQHE L c168065-¢c  |5CR, SHT HD LAP, Rofly, W4 X 8.0 -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. Py | -18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER P c119606-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |3
DOCUMENT . 101-35000. 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSTON | 7
R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
R 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
| R 462006-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
1 I | 1 | 7-1633138-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
1 N 240641-5 | SPACER 7
- - - - |
- - - - 0
R 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
FWARNING I | 1 | 1-238011-7 |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING w I | 1 | 2-2119785-4 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER ] 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER fa
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. W b 1| 9-1673600-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -[1]-22|-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION ﬂ@
ZITANETS — TR
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE:itjiEE 2‘4JAF¢201 3 C%%%%%%) i7/ﬁzc£;j HOrriSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD CAJANZOT 3 [NAME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ mm L S AL Ocean Side Feed
L elc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @54% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LES . A 1| 00779 [©=215186¢ )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




-tED I YPE
MECHANITCAL
EN:

-

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

] (oW T d”“F

34.871£0.05

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

REF
REF r[jiéLz | | /.

N

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

i

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

24JANZOT3

; ‘\SCORTOR¢"T83N DWN ‘ ‘
N L ZHANG > TE Connectivity
JAJANZ013 — //ZE?

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CT THANG __ O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS :
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 24JAN2OT 3 | NAME
mm

S. X1 Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 T R hpplicator
j:, - —

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL

POST FEED PRE FEED (At lantic version shown on sheets 1T of 4 & 2 of 4) @Gﬁ% : ST cRer coE
AAAAAA +- N
I BT 7 VTR A 100779 (C=2151866
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | / OFA " B

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



